_od

YPButterfly

PARTS BOOK
Butterfly multi-head
tubular embroidery machine

ol



"Eutterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

1. FRAME AND TABLE (TWO HEADS)

IFEC ik

iﬁ,\ﬁoﬁé,\, FSN s &% Hfir CONSUMPTION

TSINO. o. DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C
11 1 [922-15-01 HLZE4{: FRAMING ASM £ SET 1
11 1 [922-15-01-1 HLZE4 1 FRAMING ASM £ SET 1
112 2 [922-16-01 HZEEH =R FRAMING COVER 2k PIECE 2 2
1/3 3 |922-16-03 HLZR L4 FRAMING STOPPER 5k PIECE 1 1
1/4 4 [197-106-0206 +=F3LI24TM5%10 SCREW #i GRAIN 55 58
1/5 5 [922-04-61 Bi1A SETH S J#ZH1F FRONT TABLE SUPPORT ASM £ SET 1 2
1/6 6 [922-04-20 & SETHCFEEM I () TABLE SUPPORT SET PLATE(SHORT) 4 PIECE 1 2
1/7 7 [900-16-30 RAFHIE22M6*20 SCREW % GRAIN 1 2
1/8 8 [197-16-1004 SE#H M6 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 1 2
1/9 9 [900-16-111 +FF).02475*12 SCREW i GRAIN 2 4
110 10 [900-16-18 A fI222M5*12 SCREW i GRAIN 1 2
111 11 [197-16-1003 4 H M5 PLANT WASHER 4~ PIECE 1 2
1/12 12 |900-18-05 HLZF7HE FRAMING NAME PLATE ok PIECE 1 1
1/13 13 [922-16-05 & SETHAT 3% i (41) FRONT TABLE SUPPORT COVER PLATE(RIGHT) ok PIECE 1 1
114 14 [922-16-06 & SETHAT 3% (i) FRONT TABLE SUPPORT COVER PLATE(LEFT) 2k PIECE 1 1
1/15 15 [922-16-07 4 SETHUG 3% ®E ik (/1) BACK TABLE SUPPORT COVER PLATE(RIGHT) 2k PIECE 1 1
1/16 16 [922-16-08 & SETHUG 3% ™k (i) BACK TABLE SUPPORT COVER PLATE(LEFT) 2k PIECE 1 1
117 17 [922-04-43-1 & SETHUG Sl %4 (%) BACK TABLE SUPPORT COVER PLATE BRACK| 4 PIECE 4 4
1/18 18 [922-04-43-2 & SETHUG Y} 3% ik ¥4 (K) BACK TABLE SUPPORT COVER PLATE BRACK[ 4 PIECE 4 4
1/19 19 [900-16-80 + L ARE£24*16 SCREW % GRAIN 21 23
1/20 20 [922-15-12 & SETHUA %3 (K) RIGHT TABLE SUPPORT(LONG) 8 BAR 1 1
1/21 21 [922-15-13 & SETHUA %3 (K) LEFT TABLE SUPPORT(LONG) 8 BAR 1 1
1/22 22 [922-15-14 & SETHUA %3 (i) LEFT TABLE SUPPORT(SHORT) 8 BAR 1
1/23 23 [922-15-15 & SETH# (th) TABLE SUPPORT(MEDIUM) 8 BAR 2 2
1124 24 [922-16-34 A/ 1222M8*16 HEXAGONAL SOCKET SCREW # GRAIN 8 8
1/25 25 [922-04-43-3 & SETH ## TABLE SUPPORT & BAR 2 2
1/26 26 [900-15-14 |]2% FACE COVER 4 PIECE 6 7
1/27 27 [197-106-0252 + 53 L2422 M6*12 SCREW %1 GRAIN 8 10
1/28 28 [197-106-0237 & SETHUAY IZ4 SCREW i GRAIN 8 10
1/29 29 [197-14-1006 $2FM10 NUT 7 GRAIN 16 20
1/30 30 |197-16-1006 4 E M10 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 8 10
1/31 31 [197-16-2005 JEH S M10 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 8 10
1/32 32 |197-106-0204 & SETHUE PR IZ 22 3*25 SCREW #1 GRAIN 34 40
1/33 33 |922-04-21 & SETHC#EE MR (K) TABLE SUPPORT SET PLATE(LONG) 4 PIECE 1 2
1/34 34 |922-04-80-1 & SETHZ11 STAND ASM £ESET 1 1
1/35 35 [922-04-80-2 4 SETH _(F) BELOW STAND 2k PIECE 1 1
1/36 36 |922-04-63 & SETHE fidt TABLE(DOWN) 4 PIECE 8 10
1/37 37_|900-16-28 A2 M6*10 SCREW il GRAIN 8 10
1/38 38 |922-16-09 /INEIR (A) SMALL COVER PLATE(RIGHT) ik PIECE 1 1
1/39 39 [922-16-10 INEIR () SMALLCOVER PLATE(LEFT) 2k PIECE 1 1
1/40 40 [922-16-11 smhid 8221 ROTARY ENCODER COVER PLATE 2k PIECE 1 1
1/41 41 [922-16-12 B2t ROTARY ENCODER COVER PLATE 2k PIECE 1 1
1/42 42 [197-105-0176 H 3£ XT20W LAMP 20W #E BAR 1
1/42 900-15-11-1 H 3£ XT30W LAMP 30W i BAR 1
1/43 43 [197-105-0176 B KT 2220W LAMP FRAMING 20W 1 PIECE 1
1/43 900-15-12 B #4TZE30W LAMP FRAMING 30W 4 PIECE 1
1/44 44 (900-18-06 HZEFRE% FRAMING NAME PLATE ik PIECE 1 1
1/45 45 [900-16-73 +F 7L 842 4*6 SCREW % GRAN




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

2. FRAME AND TABLE (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE FIFTEEN HEADS)

ab i/ (o] AR
2$§NiN FFEN &S B Hdfir CONSUMPTION
TSINO. 0. DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C
2/1 1 |922-15-02-4 HLZE4H ¢ FRAMING ASM E SET 1
2/1 1 1922-15-02-6 HLZE 4 FRAMING ASM £ SET 1
2/1 1 |922-15-02-8 HLZE 4 {F FRAMING ASM £ SET 1
212 2 [197-99-2266 BEXUZ EXHAUST FAN 4 PIECE 2 2 2
213 3 [197-14-1003 $2M5 NUT %1 GRAIN 8 8 8
2/4 4 [197-105-0151 XU 2 EXHAUST FAN COVER 4 PIECE 2 2 2
2/5 5 [197-16-1003 4 E M5 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 24 26 28
2/6 6 [900-16-18 A 222 M5*12 SCREW i GRAIN 8 8 8
217 7 [900-16-80 +F AR 22416 SCREW % GRAIN 31 35 39
2/8 8 [922-15-10 & SETHI 3% (4i) FRONT TABLE SUPPORT(RIGHT) 8 BAR 1 1 1
2/9 9 [922-15-11 & SETHI 3% (/) FRONT TABLE SUPPORT(LEFT) #E BAR 1 1 1
2/10 10 |922-15-18 & SETHUG %% (4i) BACK TABLE SUPPORT(RIGHT) 1 BAR 1 1 1
2/11 11 [922-15-19 & SETHUG %% (/) BACK TABLE SUPPORT(LEFT) 8 BAR 1 1 1
2/12 12 |900-16-111 +FFLI24T5%12 SCREW 1 GRAIN 16 20 24
2/13 13 |922-16-04 2 P4H FRAMING STOPPER 2k PIECE 1 1 1
2/14 14 |197-106-0206 +FFLIE4TM5*10 SCREW i GRAIN 22 24 24
2/15 15 |922-16-02 HLZEEH E1R FRAMING COVER 2k PIECE 2 2 2
2/16 16 |922-04-61 BIA SETH #4114 FRONT TABLE SUPPORT ASM ESET 4 6 8
2117 17_|900-16-30 A7 A I222M6*20 SCREW i GRAIN 4 6 8
2/18 18 |197-16-1004 F#F M6 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 4 6 8
2/19 19 |900-16-18 A 222 M5*12 SCREW i GRAIN 4 6 8
2/20 20 [922-04-20 & SETHCC#E iR (J3) TABLE SUPPORT SET PLATE (SHORT) 4 PIECE 4 6 8
2/21 21 |900-18-05 HLZE R FRAMING NAME PLATE 2k PIECE 1 1 1
2/22 22 [900-13-11 1R AR ELATLAE 4 4 SERVO MOTOR BASE ASM ESET 1 1 1
2/23 23 [900-13-07 fAAR E#1.750W SERVO MOTOR 4 PIECE 1 1 1
224 24 [197-16-2004 B H M8 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 12 12 12
2/25 25 [197-16-1005 44 H M8 PLANT WASHER A PIECE 12 12 12
2/26 26 |900-16-38 A7 1222 M8*40 SCREW 1 GRAIN 12 12 12
227 27 [197-14-1006 $2/3M10 NUT i GRAIN 24 44 52
2/28 28 [197-16-2005 B E M10 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 12 22 26
2/29 29 [197-16-1006 E#4H M10 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 12 22 26
2/30 30 [197-106-0237 & SETHUAY IZ4 SCREW i GRAIN 12 22 26
2/31 31 [922-15-17 & SETHUA %% (K) RIGHT TABLE SUPPORT(LONG) # BAR 1 1 1
2/32 32 [922-15-16 & SETHUAL 3% (K) LEFT TABLE SUPPORT(LONG) 18 BAR 1 1 1
2/33 33 [922-15-15 & SETH 4% (h) TABLE SUPPORT(MEDIUM) 8 BAR 2 7 9
2/34 34 [922-15-14 & SETHUAE 3% (JI) LEFT TABLE SUPPORT(SHORT) 18 BAR 2 2 2
2/35 35 [900-15-14 |3 FACE COVER 4 PIECE 8 13 15
2/36 36 [922-04-43-3 & SETHZ#¥ TABLE SUPPORT 18 BAR 2 2 2
2/37 37 [922-16-34 R f1222M8*16 SCREW 1 GRAIN 8 8 8
2/38 38 [197-106-0252 + k0822 M6*12 SCREW #1 GRAIN 12 22 26
2/39 39 [197-106-0204 & SETHUE R HUKIZZ 3*25 SCREW 7 GRAIN 50 68 80
2/40 40 [9221-04-80-3 & SETH TABLE £ SET 1 1 1
2/41 41 [922-16-13 YB3 B2 (47) Y-DRIVER COVER (RIGHT) 2k PIECE 1 1 1
2/42 42 [922-16-14 YR58 % #7(%) Y-DRVER COVER (LEFT) 2k PIECE 1 1 1
2/43 43 |922-04-21 & SETHCZHEE Ml () TABLE SUPPORT SET PLATE (LONG) 4 PIECE 4 6 8
2/44 44 922-04-63 & SETHUEfi 8t TABLE SET BOARD 4 PIECE 14 18 22
2/45 45 [900-16-28 R fAI222M6*10 SCREW % GRAIN 14 18 22
2/46 46 [900-15-11-1 B XT30W LAMP 30W 18 BAR 2 2
2/46 46 [900-15-11-2 B XT40W LAMP40W iR BAR 2
2/47 47 1900-15-12 H 3L XT2230W LAMP FRAMING 30W 4 PIECE 2 2
2/47 47 900-15-13 H3EXT2240W LAMP FRAMING 40W 4 PIECE 2
2/48 48 [922-16-11 Y0 25251 ROTARY ENCODER COVER 4 PIECE 1 1 1
2/49 49 [922-16-12 B2 RACE COVER 4 PIECE 1 1 1
2/50 50 [900-08-12 BT % SWITCH 4 PIECE 1 1 1




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

3. CONTOUR CASE/CONTROL PANEL (TWO HEADS)

H#IFEC RAE
;B,\{:;?Ni,q FE BS X Hfir CONSUMPTION
TSINO. 0. DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C
3/1 1 [922-15-02-10 ZE%(4i) CONTOUR BOX(RIGHT) 4 PIECE 1 1
3/2 2 [922-15-02-11 ZE#(/) CONTOUR BOX(LEFT) 4 PECE 1 1
3/3 3 [922-16-15 % 4i/% EDGE COVER ik PIECE 2 2
3/4 4 ]922-03-28 R EEM6*321id15 BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 2 2
3/5 5  [922-04-67 X% SUPPORT BASE 4 PIECE 1 1
3/6 6 |900-16-49 P 2 4 44 M6*6 SCREW 7 GRAIN 4 4
3/7 7 1922-03-29 B ik 2% NYLON TENSION BEARING WHEEL 4 PIECE 2 2
3/8 8 [922-07-01 Nk INNER CLIP SPRING 4 PECE 4 4
3/9 9 [922-07-02 6000RS i 7 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 4 4
3/10 10 [922-07-03 54K OUT CLIP SPRING 4 PIECE 2 2
3/11 11 |922-03-33-1 ks () TENSION BEARING CASE SHAFT(SHORT) 4 PIECE 1 1
3/12 12 [922-03-33-2 ksl (45) TENSION BEARING CASE SHAFT(LONG) 4 PIECE 1 1
3/13 13 [900-13-01 ZIE £ THE INDEX PLATE ik PIECE 1 1
3/14 14 [900-13-02 ZIFE 5% THE INDEX PLATE POINTER 4 PECE 1 1
3/15 15 [900-16-06 M7 FHIEZ2M4A*8 SCREW 57 GRAIN 2 2
3/16 16 [197-16-1002 SE#iH M4 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 2 2
3/17 17_[900-16-18 AAHIR2~M5*12 SCREW # GRAIN 2 2
3/18 18 [197-16-1003 SE##J4 M5 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 10 10
3/19 19 [197-106-0206 7] k-7 22 M5*10 SCREW Wi GRAN | 21 21
3/20 20 [197-14-1005 B2FEM8 NUT i GRAIN 1 1
3/21 21 [922-03-31 R75M-1100-20 BELT i BAR 1 1
3/22 22 [922-03-01-1 5 i 4 {4 BALL BEARING BASE ASM E SET 1 1
3/23 23 |900-16-30 A H IR 24 M6*20 SCREW # GRAIN 6 6
3124 24 [197-16-1004 SE#iJH M6 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 8 8
3/25 25 [197-16-2003 4 H M6 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 8 8
3/26 26 |900-13-06 fRAR 4. SERVO MOTOR 4 PIECE 1 1
3/27 27 [922-03-34 16tk B2l fe P14 BELT WHEEL 4 PECE 1 1
3/28 28 [922-13-06 fRABR 122254 SERVO MOTOR INSTALL BOARD ik PIECE 1 1
3/29 29 |900-16-50 R K E 1222 M6*8 SCREW #7 GRAIN 2 2
3/30 30 |900-16-18 222 M5%12 MOTOR SCREW w1 GRAIN 4 4
3/31 31 |197-16-9011 S H M5 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 12 12
3/32 32 |922-16-16 fRRR #1557 SERVO MOTOR COVER 4 PIECE 1 1
3/33 33 [922-04-43-4 RIAR EA135 B 2 [ e SERVO MOTOR COVER SET BOARD & BAR 1 1
3/34 34 [922-16-17 Rike 7 BELT WHEEL COVER 4 PIECE 1 1
3/35 35 [922-13-05 HhiK 528 %7 22 COMPUTER MONITOR CRADLE 4 PIECE 2 2
3/36 36 [197-14-1004 $RM6 NUT # GRAIN 2 2
3/37 37 _|900-16-17 A2 22M5*10 SCREW 7 GRAIN 8 8
3/38 38 |900-16-33 M HIR2M6*35 SCREW % GRAIN 2 2
3/39 39 [922-02-02 ER iR (5AT B 3k) COMPUTER £ SET 1
3/39 39 [92-02-02-1 R (5A L) COMPUTER £ SET 1
3/40 40 [900-18-04 ZEiiE (5% ) WARNING SIGNS 3 PIECE 1 1




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

4. CONTOUR CASE/CONTROL PANEL (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE HEADS)

/ c A=

iﬂ,\ﬁgﬁ,\, FE &S &% i CONSUMPTION

TSINO. o DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C
41 1 [922-15-02-1 ZB%(4) CONTOUR BOX(RIGHT) 4 PIECE 1 1 1
412 2 [922-15-02-2 Z55(%) CONTOUR BOX(LEFT) 4 PIECE 1 1 1
473 3 |922-03-11 INFEAR K S 40 {4 SMALL BOX TENSION BEARING WHEEL ASM £ SET 1 1 1
4/4 4 [900-16-29 A IE22M6*12 SCREW i GRAIN 4 4 4
4/5 5 [922-03-08 55045 RIPPLE ROUND BOX 4 PIECE 1 1 1
4/6 6 [900-16-18 M2 M5*12 SCREW # GRAIN 10 10 10
417 7 [197-16-1003 34 H M5 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 8 8 8
4/8 8 [900-13-02 %I B 1435 %) SCALE POINTER 4 PIECE 1 1 1
4/9 9 [900-13-21 B4 £8*22*150H TIMING WHEEL 4 PIECE 1 1 1
4/10 10 |900-13-01 ZI B £ ANGLE INDICATOR PLATE 4 PIECE 1 1 1
411 11_|900-16-54 P L E g 22 M8*8 SCREW # GRAIN 10 10 10
4/12 12 [900-16-06 A2 M4*8 SCREW 51 GRAIN 2 2 2
4/13 13 |922-03-06 B 8M*1200*30 BELT £ BAR 1 1 1
4/14 14 |922-16-18 %3/12% LEFT COVER 3 PIECE 1 1 1
4/15 15 |922-16-19 _FigfiKEE 5% OVER BALL BEARING BASE COVER 4 PIECE 1 1 1
4/16 16 [900-13-15 6007 178M*40 BELT i BAR 1 1 1
417 17 _|900-13-20 B 58*22*15°F TIMING WHEEL A PIECE 3 3 3
4/18 18 |900-13-13 6004412 SET®15 6004 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 5 5 5
4/19 19 |900-16-45 P L E 1 22 M5*6 SCREW % GRAIN 10 10 10
4/20 20 [900-09-03 6004%7% 6004 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 5 5 5
4/21 21 [900-13-12 _ FXEE BRACKET 4 PIECE 2 2 2
4/22 22 [900-09-02 +% CLIP SPRING 4 PIECE 5 5 5
4/23 23 [922-07-04 7 MOTOR BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 1 1 1
4/24 24 [900-03-17-5 P15 UPPER SHAFT £ SET 1 1 1
4/25 25 [900-16-36 AR 22 M8*30 SCREW # GRAIN 4 4 4
4/26 26 [900-07-08 1457 ARM SPOOL PIN 18 BAR 2 2 2
4127 27 [900-20-04 4% BASELINE BASE 4 PIECE 1 1 1
4/28 28 [197-16-9011 #4H M5 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 6 6 6
4/29 29 [197-14-1003 M5H2iE NUT 4 PIECE 2 2 2
4/30 30 [922-03-02 &l il & % BACK AXIS BALL BEARING BASE 4 PIECE 1 1 1
4/31 31 [900-03-17-6 $HEECEEEIP15 RIPPLE ROUND BOX AXIS £ SET 1 1 1
4/32 32 [922-16-20 A% RIGHT COVER 2 PIECE 1 1 1
4/33 33 [900-02-01 Hfix % # COMPUTER E SET 1 1 1
4/34 34 [900-02-02-2 e fpi(5A%4:k) COMPUTER & SET 1
4/34 34 [900-02-02-3 1 pi(5A%63k) COMPUTER & SET 1
4/34 34 [900-02-02-4 1 pi(5A%85k) COMPUTER & SET 1
4/35 35 [197-106-0206 125124 TM5*10 SCREW 1 GRAIN 22 22 22
4/36 36 |900-18-04 ZERE (5F) WARNING SIGNS 7 PIECE 1 1 1
4/37 37 [900-03-19 S SETP15 CONNECTING SET 4 PIECE 1 2 2
4/38 38 [900-16-53 P 5E 2 22 M8*6 SCREW # GRAIN 8 16 16
4/39 39 [900-13-17 B 17960-8M-30 BELT 18 BAR 1 1 1
4/40 40 |900-16-30 A2 M6*20 SCREW 75 GRAIN 2 2 2
4/41 41 |900-16-44 A 51222 M4*6 SCREW i GRAIN 1 1 1
4/42 42 |197-16-1002 A E M4 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 1 1 1
4/43 43 |900-16-33-01 AAHIR 2 M6*55 SCREW % GRAIN 1 1 1
4/44 44 922-03-04 B ik 266 RIGHT-ANGLE TENSION BEARING WHEEL £ SET 1 1 1
4/45 45 |900-16-31 A2 M6*25 SCREW 557 GRAIN 2 2 2
4/46 46 |197-16-1004 4 M6 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 4 4 4
4/47 47 |197-16-2003 B H M6 SPRING WASHER 4 PIECE 4 4 4
4/48 48 |900-18-06 #2174 MACHINE NAME PLATE 3 PIECE 1 1 1
4/49 49 [900-16-73 +FF L1222 4*6 SCREW # GRAIN 4 4 4




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

5. MACHINE HEAD COMPONENTS

BT EC AR
omponEeN |FEN &S & AL CONSUMPTION
TsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT T'901.c [ 902-C [ 904-C [ 906-C [ 908-C

5/1 1_900-09-01 H= FRAME T PECE_| 1 2 4 6 8
5/2 2 [900-16-37 R FAIEL MB35 SCREW HGRAN | 3 6 | 12 | 18 | 24
5/3 3 [197-16-2004 5% 4 -, M8 FLEXIBLE WASHER T PECE | 3 6 | 12 | 18 | 24
5/4 4 [197-16-1005 £} M8 PLANT WASHER TPECE | 3 6 | 12 | 18 | 24
5/5 5 |900-09-04 6004/ /%% 6004 BEARING BRACKET T PECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/6 6 [900-16-17 R FIELLM5*10 SCREW HGRAN | 3 6 | 12 | 18 | 24
5/7 7 [900-09-20 ™% SETIE CAM COLLAR RING 1 PEECE_| 1 2 4 6 8
5/8 8 [900-09-02 +% CLIP SPRING T PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/9 9 [900-09-09 =R EFT THREE-HOLE_CONNECTING ROD T PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/10 10_|900-09-05 M4 & SET®15 FOUR SUT £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
5/11 11_|900-09-03 6004 i/ 6004 BALL BEARING 1T PEECE_| 1 2 4 6 8
5/12 12_[900-09-07 JE 7./ 15:®15 NYLON CAM T PEECE_| 1 2 4 6 8
5/13 13_[900-09-10 /NYEFT SMALL ROD CONNECTING T PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/14 14 |900-09-11 —E4 NO.1 PN 1 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/15 15_|900-09-15 —ER iP5 ONE-EYE STOPPER RING T PECE | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/16 16_|900-16-43 R 222 MA*4 SCREW BHGRAN | 4 8 | 16 | 24 | 32
5/17 17_|900-09-12 —E24/NO.2PN 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/18 18_|197-14-1004 #2IEM6 NUT 1T PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/19 19 |197-16-2003 5434 M6 FLEXIBLE WASHER T PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/20 20 [197-16-1004 FE#} M6 PLANT WASHER T PECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/21 21_]900-09-21-1 By (/) WASHER T PECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/22 22 [900-09-212 B () WASHER T PEECE_| 1 2 4 6 8
5/23 23 [900-16-05 MR MA*6 SCREW HGRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/24 24_[900-09-23 (i X #FE SET SUPPORT BASE % SET 1 2 4 6 8
5/25 25 |900-09-16 3% DRVER £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
5/26 26 |900-09-17 = 7/ MAIN SHAFT AXIS 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5127 27 1900-09-13 {51044 NEEDLE BAR DRVE PIN 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/28 28 |900-09-18-1 k22 HFFA THREAD TAKING-UP BARA % SET 1 2 4 6 8
5/29 29 [900-09-182 k“+TB THREAD TAKING-UP BAR B T PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/30 30 |900-09-19 Hk“HTBJ % THREAD TAKING-UP BAR SEGMENT T PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/31 31_|900-16-01 A FIR22M3*6 SCREW BHGRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/32 32_|900-16-06 A IR M4*8 SCREW HGRAN |1 2 4 6 8
5/33 33 [900-09-352 6% 5L RAIL M,6 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/33 33 [900-09-36-2 9% 1 5%, RAIL M,9 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/33 33 [900-09-37-2 1261 S %L RAIL M,12 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/34 34 [900-16-104 S22 SCREW BHGRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/35 35 [197-17-2016 244 03x16 SPRING PIN 18 BAR 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/36 36_[900-09-24 65115 % SLIP,6 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/36 36 |900-09-25 9% % SLIP,9 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/36 36 |900-09-26 124+ SLIP,12 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/37 37_]900-09-31 FLEEE % SOLENOID COVER £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
5/38 38 ]900-09-33-1 Al A PLANT % PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/39 39 [900-09-33-2 BiX% B PLANT % PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/40 40_[900-09-30 HifZ#% SOLENOID BASE 1 PEECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/41 41_[900-09-32 B 8% JUMP SOLENOID E SET 1 2 4 6 8
5/42 42 [900-16-102 55 EARIZ/29/64 SCREW B GRAN | 4 8 | 16 | 24 | 32
5/43 43 [900-09-27 65 Pk T 5 #1(35) RAIL TAKING-UP BAR,6 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 3
5/43 43 [900-09-28-1 QR HkZAT S4L () RAILTAKING-UP BAR,9 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/43 43 [900-09-28 Ok PRZ T S4B RAILTAKING-UP BAR9 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/43 43 [900-09-29 1241 BRZHT 5 516 RAIL TAKING-UP BAR 12 NEEDLE 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
5/44 44 [900-09-33-3 CHiZ C PLATE % PIECE 1 4 6 8
5/45 45 [900-16-101 K [fif 222 9/64 SCREW B GRAN |1 2 4 6 8
5/46 46_|900-09-34-2 £ 14#i RIGHT STOPPER 1 PECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5147 47_[900-09-34-1 #4445 LEFT STOPPER T PEECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/48 48 [900-16-103 337 L i /2 MAX6_SCREW HGRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/49 49 [900-12-27-1 I E WICK T PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/50 50 |900-09-14 & FF BALL BEARING RING T PIECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/51 51_|900-16-44 R 1222 M4*6 SCREW BHGRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/52 52 |197-16-1002 T4} M4 PLANT WASHER T PECE | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/53 53 [197-16-9008 55 M4 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4+ PECE | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/54 54 |900-16-11 AR MA™20 SCREW FHGRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/55 55 |900-16-02 AA AR/ M3"8 SCREW HGRAN | 4 8 | 16 | 24 | 32
5/56 56_|197-16-2001 s - M3 FLEXIBLE WASHER T PECE | 1 2 4 6 8
5/57 57 |197-16-1001 T4} M3 PLANT WASHER T PEECE_| 1 2 4 6 8
5/58 58 |900-16-07 RAFIELMA*10 SCREW HGRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/59 59 |900-16-08 AA IR MA*12 SCREW FHGRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
5/60 60 |900-16-45 R E 1222 M5"6 SCREW BHGRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

6. NEEDLE BAR BASE

mHIFEEC AR
Zﬂwﬁg:iN FSN i & i CONSUMPTION
tsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  T901-c[902-c | 904-c [906-c [ 908-C
6/1 1 |900-12-04-2 6514 FF4% (1. 23k) NEEDLE BAR STAND,6 NEEDLE 4 PIECE 1 2
6/1 1 |900-12-04-1 9FF4HFF4E (1. 23k) NEEDLE BAR STAND,9 NEEDLE 4 PIECE 1 2
6/1 1 |900-12-06-1 125542 (1. 23k) NEEDLE BAR STAND,12 NEEDLE 4 PIECE 1 2
6/1 1 |900-12-04 6%H4H #1242 NEEDLE BAR STAND,6 NEEDLE 1 PIECE 4 6 8
6/1 1 |900-12-05 9%4H #1242 NEEDLE BAR STAND,9 NEEDLE 4 PIECE 4 6 8
6/1 1 |900-12-06 124141 #7242 NEEDLE BAR STAND,12 NEEDLE 4 PIECE 4 6 8
6/2 2 |900-12-01 6% BkZ AT 4l TAKING-UP AXIS,6 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/2 2 [900-12-02 Okt HhER T4 TAKING-UP AXIS,9 NEEDLE 48 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/2 2 [900-12-03 1251 Hh 2k FH 4l TAKING-UP AXIS,12 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/3 3 [900-12-07 P E TAKING-UP PIN 4 PIECE 9 18 36 54 72
6/4 4 [900-12-08 BTk (F) TAKING-UP BAR GEAR 4 PIECE 9 18 36 54 72
6/5 5 [900-12-09-1 A% SET RIGHT BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/6 6 [900-12-09-2 %% SET LEFT BALL BEARING A PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
617 7 [900-09-35-1 6% - 5% OVER RAIL,6 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
617 7 [900-09-36-1 9% - 5% OVER RAIL,9 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
617 7 [900-09-37-1 124t |- 5% OVER RAIL,12 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/8 8  [900-12-42 JAFH MELON SEEDS PIN 4 PIECE 2 4 8 12 16
6/9 9  [900-16-02 A7 FIR22M3*8 SCREW 77 GRAIN 63 | 126 | 232 | 348 | 464
6/10 10 |900-12-30 6% 5 [413% T GUIDE ROLLER BASE,6 NEEDLE A PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/10 10 |900-12-31 9%+ 14135 T GUIDE ROLLER BASE,9 NEEDLE 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/10 10 |900-12-32 124+ 31717 T8 GUIDE ROLLER BASE,12 NEEDLE 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/11 11_[197-105-0114 6844/ 684 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 2 4 8 12 16
6/12 12 [197-15-1003 KE D4 CLIP SPRING ¢4 1 PEECE 2 4 8 12 16
6/13 13 [900-09-35-3 64t 5% OVER RAIL,6 NEEDLE 4 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/13 13 |900-09-36-3 9% I- 5% OVER RAIL,9 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/13 13 |900-09-37-3 124t | 5% OVER RAIL,12 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/14 14 [900-12-10 644t S a1 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE RAIL,6 NEEDLE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/14 14 [900-12-11 9%&4#T S i it NEEDLE BAR GUIDE RAIL,9 NEEDLE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/14 14 |900-12-12 12514141 5 i #k NEEDLE BAR GUIDE RAIL,12 NEEDLE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/15 15 |900-16-101 K Eiff 1242 9/64 SCREW % GRAIN 6 12 24 36 48
6/16 16 |900-12-33 | Ju, DOOR STOPPER 4 PIECE 2 6 10 14
6/17 17_|900-16-01 RAFIR22M3*6 SCREW %1 GRAIN 4 8 16 24 32
6/18 18 |900-20-06 Z#R% ¥ COVER SUPPORT 4 PIECE 2 2 2 2 2
6/19 19 |900-16-104 #244 SCREW #1 GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
6/20 20 [900-12-13 #1FF45#4% NEEDLE BAR # BAR 9 18 36 54 72
6/20 20 [900-12-13-1 FHFF204% 49 (#%i%) NEEDLE BAR # BAR 9 18 36 54 72
6/21 21 [900-12-15 FHT 5% SPRING #2 BAR 9 18 36 54 72
6/22 22 [197-16-1004 SE#H M6 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 9 18 36 54 72
6/23 23 |900-12-22-1 6%1 21/ #.0.5*6 COWHELLS WASHER,6 NEEDLE 18 BAR 4 8 16 24 32
6/23 23 |900-12-24 9% 3 1*9 COWHELLS WASHER,9 NEEDLE 18 BAR 4 8 16 24 32
6/24 24 [900-12-28 FE1*9 WICK # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/25 25 [900-16-20 A 222 M5*20 SCREW i GRAIN 4 8 16 24 32
6/26 26 [900-12-14-1 3B A UPPER DEAD POINT 4 PIECE 9 18 36 54 72
6/27 27 |900-16-06 RAAHIRZZMA*8 SCREW 7 GRAIN 18 36 72 | 108 [ 144
6/28 28 [900-12-14-2 F %4 LOWER DEAD POINT 1 PECE 9 18 36 54 72
6/29 29 [900-12-16 FHT T 5% SPRING # BAR 9 18 36 54 72
6/30 30 [900-12-17 T4EHAER STAINLESS STEEL PRESSER 4 PIECE 9 18 36 54 72
6/31 31 [900-12-18 OZ%U[E 0 GASKET 4 PIECE 18 36 72 | 108 | 144
6/32 32 [900-12-19 5t 222 SCREW i GRAIN 9 18 36 54 72
6/33 33 [900-12-29 ¥ EH12*9 WICK 8 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/34 34 [900-12-20 641 i GRUMMET,6 NEEDLE # BAR 3 6 12 18 24
6/34 34 [900-12-21 9%1 i # GRUMMET,9 NEEDLE # BAR 3 6 12 18 24
6/35 35 [900-12-35 6%t Ltk OVER FACE PLATE,6 NEEDLE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/35 35 [900-12-36 9%t Eifi#k OVER FACE PLATE,9 NEEDLE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/35 35 [900-12-37 124+ Fik OVER FACE PLATE,12 NEEDLE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/36 36 [900-11-08 9%fr1id 2k MIDDLE TENSION,6 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/36 36 [900-11-07 6% id £k MIDDLE TENSION,9 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/36 36 [900-11-09 124} tfid 28 MIDDLE TENSION,12 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/37 37 [900-16-102 SEERIE229/64 SCREW %1 GRAIN 4 8 16 24 32
6/38 38 [900-12-38 6% T ik LOWER FACE PLATE,6 NEEDLE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/38 38 [900-12-39 9% Fifi#k LOWER FACE PLATE,9 NEEDLE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/38 38 [900-12-40 124l F itk LOWER FACE PLATE,12 NEEDLE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
6/39 39 [900-11-10 6% F ik LOWER TENSION,6 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/39 39 [900-11-11 9% T it £k LOWER TENSION,9 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/39 39 [900-11-12 124+ Fid4k LOWER TENSION,12 NEEDLE # BAR 1 2 4 6 8
6/40 40 |900-16-103 Tifkigs, SCREW # GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
6/41 41 |197-16-0262 +FF k222 4*6 SCREW i GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
6/42 42 |900-20-07 L ZE% (/) OVER COVER(LEFT) 4 PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
6/43 43 |900-20-08 L ZEEA OVERCOVERA 4 PIECE 2 4 6
6/44 44 |900-20-09 =3B OVER COVERB 4 PIECE 1 1 1 1
6/45 45 ]900-20-10 +E& () OVER COVER(RIGHT) 4 PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
6/46 46 |197-106-0206 +FF k222510 SCREW i GRAIN 4 4 4 4 4
6/47 47 |900-05-01 641 £k % FACE CORD CLIP,6 NEEDLE £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
6/47 47 |900-05-02 9%|ifi£k % FACE CORD CLIP,9 NEEDLE £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
6/47 47 |900-05-03 124t fiZk % FACE CORD CLIP,12 NEEDLE £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
6/48 48 |900-18-02 £ 575 WARNING SIGNS 2k PIECE 1 1 2 2 2
6/49 49 |900-12-43-1 Z4#E2E LEFT BRACKET 4 PIECE 2 4 6 8
6/50 50 [900-12-43-2 AE+E2E RIGHT BRACKET 1 PIECE 2 4 6 8
6/51 51 [900-16-09 222 M4*16 SCREW i GRAIN 4 8 16 24 32
6/52 52 [900-12-41 #l%E1#11 NEEDLE # BAR 9 18 36 54 72




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

7. HOOK CASE COMPONENTS

i8] [of AR
;Bmpgin FSN it &% AL CONSUMPTION
TSINO. o. DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C

7/ 1 |922-01-01 He# 8 ROTARY HOOK BASE 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
712 2 [922-01-03 —HR#4p5 TWO-EYES DIA COLLAR 1 PIECE 2 4 8 12 16
713 3 [900-16-43 R H I E 182 M4*4 SCREW % GRAIN 4 8 16 24 32
714 4 [922-01-21 WER 5/5 E SET ROTARY HOOK BACK BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/5 5 [922-01-10 BLE iR 4L THREAD TRIMMING LEVER PIN ASM ESET 1 2 4 6 8
7/6 6 [197-14-1002 $2M4 NUT i GRAIN 1 2 4 6 8
717 7 [922-01-06 #ij# SET COPPER BUSH 1 PIECE 2 4 8 12 16
7/8 8  [922-01-28 lies8 4% 22 SCREW i GRAIN 3 6 12 18 24
719 9 [197-14-1006 $2FM10 NUT %1 GRAIN 6 12 24 36 48
7/10 10 [197-16-1006 SE#H M10 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 6 12 24 36 48
7111 11_|922-01-26 HEtR 52k ROTARY HOOK COVER 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/12 12 |900-16-103 #222 SCREW i GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
713 13 |922-01-07 X/th%e SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
714 14 |922-01-04 & BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7115 15 |922-01-05 = SET BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/16 16 [900-16-49 A IEE 1222 M6*6 SCREW 1 GRAIN 6 12 24 36 48
717 17_1922-01-19 8148 HAF CUT THREAD DRAW BAR 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
7118 18 |922-01-32 [E % 7] SCREW 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
719 19 |900-16-114 +F[F|3-M3*6 FIXED KNIFE %1 GRAIN 3 6 12 18 24
7/20 20 [922-01-33 #H SPRING PIN 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7121 21 [900-16-102 EERIEZZ SCREW #1 GRAIN 3 6 12 18 24
7122 22 [900-16-107 SFL|-£M3*4 SCREW i GRAIN 1 2 4 6 8
7123 23 [922-01-31 ;&7/17] MOVABLE KNIFE 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7124 24 [922-01-18 Z1JJ9RENFE MOVABLE KNIFE DRVER BAR 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7125 25 [922-01-17 JI%2/5HHR7 )% NEEDLE PLATE BASE 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/26 26 |922-01-24 iR (&) (WE%) NEEDLE PLATE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/26 26 |922-01-25 B (&) (CPeEBiiR4E) NEEDLE PLATE 2k PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7127 27 [900-16-105 FHH 222 SCREW i GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
7/28 28 [900-16-104 #222 SCREW i GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
7/29 29 [922-04-69 FELLEE SET STOPPER PIN 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/30 30 [900-16-76 + PRk 422 5*4 SCREW #1 GRAIN 1 2 4 6 8
7/31 31 [197-17-2016 2414445316 SPRING PIN # BAR 2 4 8 12 16
7/32 32 [922-01-23 WeAR {14 POSITIONING FINGER 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/33 33 [900-16-101 K iR E 22 9/64 SCREW i GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
7/34 34 [900-16-16 A F 1822 M5*8 SCREW % GRAIN 4 8 16 24 32
7/35 35 [922-01-13 44 PICKER PIN 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/36 36 [922-01-02 HEAR il HOOK AXIS 18 BAR 1 2 4 6 8
7/37 37 |922-01-22 WEAR $aRTE SET FRONT ROTARY HOOK BOX SET 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/38 38 [900-03-13 HE#2H {40 ) HOOK ASM £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
7/38 38 [900-03-13-1 e 4 (e S0)(i% FH) HOOK ASM £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
7/39 39 [900-03-12 5 BOBBIN 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/40 40 |900-03-11 ¥ BOBBIN CASE 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7141 41 [900-16-01 N7 fM3*6 HEXAGONAL SOCKET i GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
7/42 42 1197-16-1001 4 E M3 PLANT WASHER 1 PIECE 2 4 8 12 16
7/43 43 |922-01-15 14 Y PICKER FORK 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/44 44 |900-16-42 L 22 M3*5 SCREW. %1 GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
7/45 45 [922-01-20-1 XK5 BIG PIN A PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/46 46 [922-01-20-2 /NS5 SMALL PIN A PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7147 47 1922-01-14 % X PLATFORM FORK 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/48 48 |922-01-12 B BHEERS PLATFORM BASE PIN 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/49 49 |922-07-05 FO-REZD3 CLIP SPRING 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/50 50 [900-16-02 A F 822 M3*8 SCREW #1 GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
7/51 51 [922-01-16 25 P48 PICKER STOPPER A PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/52 52 [922-01-11 048 W5 PICKER BASE 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/53 53 [922-01-37 Fiir % PROTECTIVE COVER 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/54 54 [922-01-36 4Rk PICKER DRAW BAR 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/55 55 [900-12-18 OJF I 0 GASKET 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/56 56 |922-07-06 P65 96 CLIP SPRING 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/57 57 _|900-12-16 2355 SPRING A PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/58 58 [922-01-29 48 Hh %k PICKER SOLENOID £ SET 1 2 4 6 8
7/59 59 [900-16-115 +E R4 1822 M3*4 SCREW i GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
7/60 60 [922-01-08 148 Bl 27 350 PICKER SOLENOID SET PLATE 4 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7161 61 [900-16-06 AR M4*8 SCREW 1 GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
7/62 62 [197-16-1002 SE#H M4 PLANT WASHER A PIECE 2 4 8 12 16
7/63 63 [922-01-09 048 FR R fir 22354 PICKER SOLENOID RESET INSTALLATION PLATE 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
7/64 64 [900-16-107 A8 M3*4 SCREW i GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
7/65 65 [197-16-2005 s H M10 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 3 6 12 18 24




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

8. COLOR-CHANGE BOX (TWO HEADS)

iHIFEEC AE

ompoNEeN |FZ B & AL CONSUMPTION
tsno. | & DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT  T901-c[902- [ 904-c [ 906-c [ 08-C

8/ 1_[922:06-05 €51/ COLOR CHANGE MOTOR BASE A~ PECE | 1 1

8/2 2 [197-16-9011 245 1 M5 FLEXIBLE WASHER +~PECE | 6 6

8/3 3 [900-16-17 A FIEZZM5*10 SCREW W GRAN | 2 2

8/4 4 |197-16-2001 B+ H M3 FLEXIBLE WASHER A PECE | 4 4

8/5 5 [197-16-1001 T M3 PLANT WASHER T~ PECE | 4 4

8/6 6 [900-16-03 MAFIRZM3*10 SCREW W GRAN | 4 4

817 7 |922-06-09 #iift: 17 COLOR CHANGE HANDLE A~ PECE | 1 1

8/8 8 [900-16-42 A SE 1822 M3*5 SCREW % GRAN | 3 3

8/9 9 [922-06-01 it i, COLOR CHANGE MOTOR £ SET 1 1

8/10 10_|922-06-08 Hifa /U COLOR CHANGE CAM T PECE | 1 1

811 11_|900-16-44 M E £ IE22M4*6 SCREW W GRAN | 2 2

8/12 12 |922-06-11 #itatiE SET COLOR CHANGE COPPER BUSH A~ PECE | 2 2

8/13 13 |900-16-19 AMAfBIRZM5*16 SCREW W GRAN | 4 4

814 14_|922-06-06 #ifa %22 COLOR CHANGE SUPPORT A~ PECE | 2 2

8/15 15_|922-16-21 $5oE B COLOR CHANGE MOTOR COVER % PECE | 1 1

8/16 16_|197-106-0206 + 3222 M4*6 SCREW W GRAN | 2 2

817 17_|922-06-07 Hita 223 COLOR CHANGE ASSEMBLY BOARD " PECE | 1 1

8/18 18 |900-16-117 +FF L7 22 M5*20 SCREW W GRAN | 3 3

8/19 19 |197-14-1004 2EM6 NUT W GRAN | 2 2

8120 20 [922-06-12-1 Hi£aH(6%F) COLOR-CHANGE PLATE(6 NEEDLES) A~ PECE | 1 1

8/20 20 [922-06-12-2 it (951) COLOR-CHANGE PLATE(9 NEEDLES) ~PECE | 1 1

8/20 20 [922-06-12-3 #ifriig (1251) COLOR-CHANGE PLAT(12 NEEDLES) T~ PECE | 1 1

8/21 21_[922-06-14 % 7-+E(6%F) ROLLER SHAFT,6 NEEDLE T~ PECE | 6 6

8/21 21_|922-06-14 3 FHE(9%F) ROLLER SHAFT,9 NEEDLE T~ PECE | 9 9

8/21 21_[922-06-14 3 FH:(12%F) ROLLER SHAFT,12 NEEDLE A~ PECE | 12 | 12

8/22 22 [197-16-9011 B 4 1 M5(6%H) FLEXIBLE WASHER A+~ PECE | 6 6

8/22 22 [197-16-9011 % 5 M5(9%H) FLEXIBLE WASHER A~ PECE | 9 9

8/22 22 |197-16-9011 B4 5 M5 (1241) FLEXIBLE WASHER ~PECE | 12 | 12

8/23 23_[197-14-1003 2 EM5(65) NUT W GRAN | 6 6

8/23 23 [197-14-1003 SR EM5(951) NUT W GRAN | 9 9

8123 23 [197-14-1003 SR EMS5(125F) NUT W GRAN | 12 | 12

8124 24 _[900-10-01 Hifa i COLOR CHANGE £ SET 1

8/25 25 |922-02-02-02 %1% LOCATOR 1 1

9. COLOR-CHANGE BOX (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE FIFTEEN HEADS)

8 c AR

;B,vﬁ?NiN FEN i) A ERfir CONSUMPTION
tsino. | © DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  T901.c[902-c [ 904-c [ 906-C [ 908-C

an 1 [900-10-06 6%1%f24 6 NEEDLES COLOR CHANGE BOX £ SET 1 1 1

an 1 [900-10-07 k% {14 9 NEEDLES COLOR CHANGE BOX £ SET 1 1 1

an 1 [900-10-08 125FHfo 4 12 NEEDLES COLOR CHANGE BOX £ SET 1 1 1

92 2 [900-16-38 A fIR/2M8"40 SCREW 7 GRAIN 4 4 4

9/3 3 [197-16-2004 %4+ H M8 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 4 2 4

/4 4 [197-16-1005 T M8 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 4 2 4

9/5 5 [900-10-05-1 6%t (4 i i b 6 NEEDLES COLOR CHANGE FACE PLATE 3K PIECE 1 1 1

9/5 5 [900-10-05-2 Ok (6 A i hX_ 9 NEEDLES COLOR CHANGE FACE PLATE ik PIECE 1 1 1

9/5 5 [900-10-05-3 125F ¥ o 4T 12 NEEDLES COLOR CHANGE FACE PLATE ik PIECE 1 1 1

9/6 6 [197-106-0206 +F 7.2 2246 SCREW 7 GRAIN 4 4 4

o7 7 9001003 MiEa (6. 9% COLOR CHANGE LINING 4 PIECE 1 1 1

98 8 [900-10-04 a2 (6. 9%t) COLOR CHANGE COVER 4 PIECE 1 1 1

9/9 9 [197-106-0206 +F[F-LiZ224"6(6. 95[) SCREW 7 GRAIN 2 2 2

9/10 10_[900-10-09 70 (i) Bl 70(COLOR CHANGE)MOTOR £ SET 1 1 1

911 11_|900-16-25 A7 IR 2ZM5*55 SCREW 15 GRAIN 4 4 4

912 12 |197-16-9011 #i%44 H M5 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 4 4 4

913 13 |197-16-1003 F - M5 PLANT WASHER 4+ PIECE 4 4 4

914 14_[900-20-12 MifsF5(125F) COLOR CHANGE COVER(12 NEEDLES) 4 PIECE 1 1 1

915 15_|197-106-0206 +F 22 5*10(125F) SCREW 7 GRAIN 2 2 2

916 16_[900-19-03 Mifafi% (125 COLOR CHANGE COVER SUPPORT 4 PIECE 1 1 1

917 17_[900-16-07 A IR/ MA*10(125) SCREW 7 GRAIN 2 2 2

9/18 18 [900-02-03-4 SRR (HL % - 47) NEEDLE POSITION DETECTION PLATE 2k PIECE 1 1 1

919 19 [900-10-01 it COLOR CHANGE DRAW BAR £ SET 1 1 1

9/20 20 [900-10-02 e b FFE. COLOR CHANGE DRAW BAR JOINT 4 PIECE 1 2 2

/21 21_[197-14-1004 SZIEMB NUT 7 GRAIN 2 2 2




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

10. THREAD PRE-TENSION ASSEMBLY

) (o] AR
;Bmpggnin FSN Hs & i CONSUMPTION
tsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  T901-c[902-c | 904-c [ 906-c [ 08-C
101 1_[900-11-01 6%l Jc b TENSION ASSEMBLY,6 NEEDLE £ SET 1 2 2 6 8
101 1_[900-11-02 k[ Jc 2 1 TENSION ASSEMBLY,9 NEEDLE £ SET 1 2 2 6 8
10 1 [900-11-03 12% J£8 4% TENSION ASSEMBLY,12 NEEDLE £ SET 1 2 2 6 8
1012 2 [900-11-04 6% 32 6 NEEDLE UPPER THREAD GUIDE £ SET 1 2 2 6 8
1012 2 [900-11-05 %l I-id%; 9 NEEDLE UPPER THREAD GUIDE £ SET 1 2 2 6 8
1012 2 [900-11-06 12%[ L3 % 12 NEEDLE UPPER THREAD GUIDE % SET 1 2 2 6 8
103 3 [900-16-107 JLUE+ 482234 SCREW W GRAN | 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
10/4 4 [197-13-2061 TR fIE224"8 SCREW B GRAN | 4 8 | 32 | 48 | 64
10/4 4 [900-16-09 N7 #4416 SCREW % GRAN | 4 8
1055 5 |900-07-09-1 K& %EREE (J5) (1. 290 TENSION SUPPORT BASE(LEFT) 1+ PECE | 1 2
1055 5 [900-11-20 4559 KR (J£) TENSION SUPPORT BASE(LEFT) 4 PIECE 2 6 8
10/6 6 [900-07-09-2 =29 0 (£1) (1. 290 TENSION SUPPORT BASE(RIGHT) T PECE | 1 2
10/6 6 [900-11-21 24525 &I (1) TENSION SUPPORT BASE(RIGHT) 4 PIECE 2 6 8
107 7 [900-11-14-1 6% 5 4 1 AR TENSION ASSEMBLY A PLATE,6 NEEDLE 4 PIECE 2 6 8
10/7 7 [900-11-15-1 Q%[ 52 i HiABR TENSION ASSEMBLY A PLATE,9 NEEDLE 1 PIECE 2 6 8
1017 7 [900-11-16-1 126 924 BURAIR TENSION ASSEMBLY A PLATE, 12 NEEDLE 1 PIECE 2 6 8
10/8 8 [000-11-14-2 6%l Jc 2k B I TENSION ASSEMBLY B PLATE,6 NEEDLE 4 PIECE 2 6 8
10/8 8 [900-11-15-2 Okl Jc 2k B IR TENSION ASSEMBLY B PLATE,9 NEEDLE 4 PIECE 2 6 8
10/8 8 [900-11-16-2 \iBI% TENSION ASSEMBLY B PLATE,12 NEEDLE 4 PECE 2 6 8
10/9 9 [900-16-77 + 5 L§2444*8 SCREW 1 GRAIN 4 8 | 12 | 16
10110 10_[900-11-13 ek 5= TENSION ASSEMBLY BACK COVER 1+ PECE | 1 2 4 6 8
101 11_[900-16-114 + [ L1443'6 SCREW 1 GRAIN 8 | 16 | 24 | 32
1012 12_[900-02-03-5 E Tl iC £ COMPUTER PLATE ACCESSORES 4 PECE | 1 2 2 6 8
11. TRIMMER COMPONENTS
&R 42/ (o] AR
OMPO,?N%LEN FEN Es &% SAfir CONSUMPTION
tsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  l991-c [902-C [ 904-C [ 906-C [ 908-C
111 1 [900-01-11 8325 /%% CUT THREAD SOLENOID £ SET 1 1 1 1 1
1172 2 [922-07-073 HREEEE R F FL2E.2 ) SOLENOID SET BOARD 2+ PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
113 3 [197-16-9011 @441 H M5 SPRING WASHER T PECE | 2 2 2 2 2
11/4 4 [197-16-1003 4 M5 PLANT WASHER T PECE | 6 6 6 6 6
115 5 [197-14-1003 3ZRM5 NUT #GRAN | 2 2 2 2 2
11/6 6 [900-16-44 N5 E 1222 M4"6 SCREW 5 GRAN | 1 1 1 1 1
17 7 [900-01-08 FRE ;281 2 SOLENOID BLOTTER 4 PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
11/8 8 [197-99-1168 T2 J7:4L% NYLON RIBBON 18 BAR 2 2 2 2 2
11/9 9 [922-07-07-2 HLREEAFEIR( FFL22 ) SOLENOD PLATE 2 PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
11/10 10 [900-16-30 AR AR M6*20 SCREW 1 GRAIN 2 2 2 2 2
1111 11_|197-16-2003 4% 4 1 M6 FLEXIBLE WASHER A PECE | 2 2 2 2 2
1112 12_[197-16-1003 E#F M6 PLANT WASHER T PECE | 2 2 2 2 2
1113 13_[922-07-07-1 HaEiEL 57 R MR F 222 ) SOLENOID SUPPORT PLATE T PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
1114 14_[900-16-18 A< AR M5*12 SCREW # GRAN | 4 4 4 4 4
1115 15_|922-04-64 £ $E%E OVER BRACKET TPECE | 2 2 2 2 2
1116 16_|900-16-07 A7 BIR2M4A™10 SCREW BWGRAN | 10 | 11 | 13 | 15 | 17
11A17 17_[900-09-15 — R4 ONE EYE STOPPER RING 4 PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
1118 18 [922-02-10 @25°F[fiilEl PLANT STOPPER RING T PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
1119 19 |900-16-45 A I8 22 M5"6 SCREW #GRAN | 2 2 2 2 2
11720 20 |922-02-12 24 ML E0 4= SET CUT THREAD CAM LINING T PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
11121 21_|922:02-11 B4, 5 CUT THREAD CAM 4+ PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
11122 22 [900-16-55 7 E B2 MB*10 SCREW #GRAN | 2 2 2 2 2
11/23 23 |922-02-03 8545 (£ 25 CUT THREAD TRANSMITION CONNECTING ROD 4 PECE | 1 2 4 6 8
11124 24 [197-14-1002 82 M4 NUT #GRAN | 2 2 2 2 2
11/25 25 |197-16-9008 2634 M4 FLEXIBLE WASHER TPECE | 2 2 2 2 2
11126 26 |197-16-1002 E4F M4 PLANT WASHER A PECE | 2 2 2 2 2
11127 27 |922-02-14 FEFFEZF] SCREW #GRAN |1 2 4 6 8
11/28 28 |922-02-06 812445 51T SHORT CUT THREAD DRAW BAR 18 BAR 1 1 1 1 1
11/29 29 |922-02:07 B4k AT 222 SCREW % GRAN | 1 2 4 6 8
11/30 30 [922-02-13 B354 CUT THREAD CONNECT PIN A PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
11/31 31_|922-02-08 8267511 CUT THREAD BASE 5PCS £ SET 7 1 1 7 1
11132 32 |900-16-77 +5F J.i8224"8 SCREW ®GRAN |1 1 1 1 1
11133 33 |922-07-08 HiH MAGNET A PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
11/34 34 |900-12-16 4% SPRING 18 BAR 1 1 1 1 1
11/35 35 [197-14-1004 $ZRM6 NUT B GRAN |1 1 1 1 1
11136 36 _|197-16-1003 5 M6 PLANT WASHER T PECE | 1 1 1 1 1
11137 37 _|900-16-43 N B2 M4*4 SCREW B GRAN |1 1 1 1 1
11/38 38 |922-02-01 .4 5t CUT THREAD BOX ASSEMBLY % SET 1 1 1 1 1
11/39 39 |197-16-1005 4 H M8 PLANT WASHER 2 PECE | 6 6 6 6 6
11/40 40 |197-16-2004 25 71 - M8 SPRING WASHER 4+ PECE | 3 3 3 3 3
11/41 41_[900-16-35 A< 4822 MB"25 SCREW W GRAN | 3 3 3 3 3
11/42 42 [922-02-05 B2 (- i/1F CUT THREAD LONG DRAW BAR 18 BAR 1
11/42 42 [922-07-09 % 5IFF CUT THREAD LONG DRAW BAR 12 BAR 1
11/42 42 [0922-02-04 % KHAF CUT THREAD LONG DRAW BAR 18 BAR 1
11/42 42 [922-07-10 8925 [ #FF CUT THREAD LONG DRAW BAR 18 BAR 1




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

11/43 43 900-03-17-7 Fliid15 LOWER AXIS £ SET 1 1 1 1 1

11/44 44 922-03-21 B E 5 HIGN BASEBOX £ SET 1 1

11/45 45 922-07-11 R H55M-180 BELT 18 BAR 1 1

11/46 46 |922-04-13 B 164915630 BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 2 2

11/47 47 |900-16-49 P % 1 24 M6*6 SCREW i GRAIN 4 4

11/48 48 |900-03-03 6003%i SET 6003 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 2 2

11/49 49 |900-16-45 RN EEIE22M5*6 SCREW ¥ GRAIN 4 4

11/50 50 [900-03-02 6003%i% SET 6003 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 2 2

11/51 51 [900-03-17-8 {LEEHP15 TRANSMITION AXIS 18 BAR 1 1

11/52 52 [922-11-01 £ SET (1) BALL BEARING(UP) 4 PIECE 1 1 1 1 1

11/53 53 |922-11-02 = SET (F) BALL BEARING(DOWN) 4 PIECE 1 1 1 1 1

12. DRIVER COMPONENTS

MmHIFEC AR

:,B,vﬁfNiN FFSN il B A fir CONSUMPTION
tsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  T901-c[902-c | 904-c [ 906-c [ 08-C

12/1 1 |900-16-45 R E i 22 M5*6 SCREW. i GRAIN 12 12 12

12/2 2 [900-03-03 6003%lE SET®15 6003 BALL BEARING 915 4 PIECE 1 1 1

12/3 3 [900-03-02 60037k 6003 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 1 1 1

12/4 4 [922-04-68 £ SUPPORT BASE 4 PIECE 1 1 1

12/5 5 [922-04-45 B 164 P15K50 BELT WHEEL 1 PIECE 2 2 2

12/6 6 [900-16-30 A7 F 222 M6*20 SCREW i GRAIN 11 11 11

1217 7 [197-16-2003 %4 H M6 SPRING WASHER 4 PIECE 11 11 11

12/8 8  [922-03-04 B #5556 RIGHT-ANGLE TENSION BEARING WHEEL £ SET 1 1 1

12/9 9 [922-03-05 #530-30% BELT 8 BAR 1 1 1

12/10 10 [197-16-1005 SE#H M8 PLANT WASHER A PIECE 2 2 2

12/11 11_|900-13-13 60044 £ SET®15 6004 BALL BEARING 915 1 PIECE 3 3 3

12/12 12 |900-09-03 60044l7& 6003 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 3 3 3

12/13 13 |900-09-02 % CLIP SPRING 4 PIECE 3 3 3

12/14 14 |922-03-02 Sl &% BACK AXIS BALL BEARING BASE 4 PIECE 3 3 3

12/15 15 [197-16-1003 SE#H M6 PLANT WASHER 1 PIECE 6 6 6

12/16 16 |900-03-17-9 &z HiP15 TRANSMITION AXIS 18 BAR 1 1 1

12/17 17 |900-03-17-10 TFhid15 DOWN AXIS £ SET 1 1 1

12/18 18 |900-16-53 RIEEIE22M8*6 SCREW i GRAIN 8 8 16

12/19 19 [900-03-19 = SETP15 CONNECTING SET 4 PIECE 1 1 2

13. X-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM (TWO HEADS)

&HeFEC RE

omponeN |FEN B fal AL CONSUMPTION
TSINO. o. DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C

13/1 1 |922-15-21 X354 X AXIS DRVER BASE 8 BAR 1 1

13/2 2 [900-16-111 +F T Li8575*12 SCREW 5 GRAIN 4 6

13/3 3 [911-07-08 (X B 2 JEE 5 i ) 7~ 7 0B RE (RFR ) NUT #i GRAIN 10 14

13/4 4 [922-04-52 57 KL% MOTOR SET BOARD 4 PIECE 1 2

13/5 5 [922-04-58 {814 POUR COLUMN 4 PIECE 3 6

13/6 6 [922-04-51 57 HHLJ% MOTOR BASE 4 PIECE 1 2

13/7 7 [197-16-1003 £ E M5 PLANT WASHER 1 PIECE 10 12

13/8 8 [900-16-118 AR M5*35 SCREW % GRAIN 3 6

13/9 9 [197-16-1002 4 M4 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 24 40

13/10 10 [197-16-9008 S H M4 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 10 20

13/11 11_|900-16-07 RAHIR22M4*10 SCREW 25 GRAIN 6 8

13/12 12 |922-16-22 X3R5 )% 34 X AXIS DRIVER BASE COVER 1 PIECE 1 1

13/13 13 |922-04-42 57kl (P8) 57 MOTOR (d8) £ SET 1 2

13114 14 |922-07-12 5M*16 1A P8K:22 15l iz 45 46 MAIN SHAFT BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 1 2

13/15 15 |900-16-44 AN EE 1222 M4*6 SCREW # GRAIN 2 4

13/16 16 |900-16-18 A2~ M5*12 SCREW 25 GRAIN 6 6

13/17 17_|197-16-9011 S H M5 FLEXIBLE WASHER 1 PIECE 6 6

13/18 18 |922-04-40 X 5 541 L=900 X AXIS DRIVER RAIL £ BAR 1 1

13119 19 |900-16-02 RAfAIZ22M3*8 SCREW % GRAIN 25 25

13/20 20 [922-04-32-1 HTDM5-15 % BELT £ BAR 1 1

13/21 21 |922-04-56-1 R4 (7)) TMING CONNECTING BLOCK(LEFT) A PIECE 1 1

13/22 22 |922-04-56-2 %50 (43) TIMING CONNECTING BLOCK(RIGHT) 4 PIECE 1 1

13/23 23 |922-04-57 i1 GEAR PLATE 4 PIECE 2 2

13/24 24 [197-16-1001 4 M3 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 16 16

13/25 25 [900-16-04 A fI222M3*12 SCREW # GRAIN 8 8

13/26 26 [900-16-14 RAHIR22M4*50 SCREW 1 GRAIN 1 1

13/27 27 [900-16-08 AAfEIZ22M4*12 SCREW i GRAIN 18 32

13/28 28 |922-04-43-5 R EBEER BELT CONNECTING BASE PLATE 4 PIECE 1

13/29 29 [922-04-43-6 BB BELT CONNECTING BASE PLATE 4 PIECE 1

13/30 30 [922-04-44-1 HE 28 351 FRAME CONNECTING PLATE 4 PIECE 1

13/31 31 |922-04-44-2 HEZE %3351 FRAME CONNECTING PLATE 1 PIECE 2

13/32 32 [922-04-36-1 HMLEEERER (53) (1. 23%) STAND CONNECTING PLATE 18 BAR 1

13/33 33 [922-04-36 HLEEEREE (55) (4. 6. 8) STAND CONNECTING PLATE 18 BAR 1

13/34 34 [922-04-73-1 428 =37 2% LEFT STRETCH FRAME SUPPORT £ SET 1 2

13/35 35 [922-04-73-2 420454742 RIGHT STRETCH FRAME SUPPORT £ SET 1 2

13/36 36 |197-106-0206 + [ S0 42 M5*10 SCREW 75 GRAIN ? ?

13/37 37 |922-04-54 Wk E K BELT WHEEL PRESS PLATE 4 PIECE 1

13/38 38 [922-07-16 SRR 721050 161/% 10 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 2

13/39 39 [922-07-13 SM*16 1k 164 3 K Hr§e BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 1

13/40 40 |922-04-53 WzhEe il WHEEL AXIS 4 PIECE 1

13/41 41 1900-16-19 A fI222M5*16 SCREW 75 GRAIN 1




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

14. X-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM (TWO FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE FIFTEEN HEADS)

BHIFEEC AR
?&?&N FE Es & Hfir CONSUMPTION
TSINO. 0. DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C

141 1 |922-15-22 XA JRz5) 3 X-AXIS DRIVER BASE iE BAR 1 1 1
1412 2 |900-16-111 +FFLi24T5*12 SCREW # GRAIN 8 8 8
14/3 3 [911-07-08 (X i BIX ) JEE 7 3 ) /S £ MR (R k) NUT I GRAIN 20 28 36
14/4 4 [922-04-50 90 KL% MOTOR INSTALL PLATE 4 PIECE 2 2 2
14/5 5  [922-04-58 {814 POUR COLUMN 4 PIECE 6 6 6
14/6 6 [922-04-49 90”1 L MOTOR BASE 4 PIECE 2 2 2
1417 7 [197-16-1003 T2 M5 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 24 24 24
14/8 8 [900-16-118 A2 22M5*35 SCREW # GRAIN 6 6 6
14/9 9  |922-04-41 X[ gk sh EALP14 X-AXIS DRVER MOTOR E SET 2 2 2
14/10 10 [197-16-9011 S H M5 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 14 14 14
14/11 11_|900-16-19 R FHIR22M5*16 SCREW 757 GRAIN 10 10 10
14/12 12 |922-07-14 5M*16 1414 5 7 i % MAIN SHAFT BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 2 2 2
14/13 13 |900-16-125 RN EEIE22M5*4 SCREW % GRAIN 4 4 4
14/14 14 |922-06-23 Xl 9508 %4k X-AXIS DRIVER BASE COVER 3 PIECE 1 1 1
14/15 15 |197-106-0206 +F [ L4822 M5*10 SCREW i GRAIN
14/16 16 |900-16-17 A7 fAI222M5*10 SCREW i GRAIN 10 10 10
14/17 17_|922-04-40 X[ 8% 5D S L=900 X-AXIS DRIVER RAIL 18 BAR 2 2
14/17 17 |92-04-39 X Bk 5N S L=1250 X-AXIS DRIVER RAIL 18 BAR 2 1
14/18 18 |900-16-02 R/ FEIR22M3*8 SCREW % GRAIN ? 2 ?
14/19 19 |922-04-32-2 HTDM5-15574 BELT 1 BAR 2 2 2
14/20 20 |922-04-56-1 E& 81 (%) TIMING CONNECTING BLOCK(LEFT) 4 PIECE 2 2 2
14/21 21 |922-04-56-2 E& L (4) TIMING CONNECTING BLOCK(RIGHT) 4 PIECE 2 2 2
14/22 22 |922-04-57 i GEAR PLATE 4 PIECE 4 4 4
14/23 23 [197-16-1001 T4 2 M3 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 32 40 48
14/24 24 [900-16-04 R FHIRZZM3*12 SCREW % GRAIN 16 16 16
14/25 25 [900-16-14 R FHIR22M4*50 SCREW % GRAIN 2 2 2
14/26 26 [900-16-08 AAfIZ22M4*12 SCREW # GRAIN 54 92 | 120
14/27 27 |197-16-1002 SE#4H M4 PLANT WASHER 1 PIECE 68 96 [ 124
14/28 28 |922-04-54 Wi s EAE BELT WHEEL PRESS PLATE A PIECE 2 2 2
14/29 29 [922-07-16 e R 1R 104145 1615)% 10 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 4 4 4
14/30 30 [922-07-13 5M* 1614 D164 5 i 17 4 BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 2 2 2
14/31 31 [922-04-53 Wk WHEEL AXIS 4 PIECE 2 2 2
14/32 32 [900-16-07 R FHIZZ2M4*10 SCREW # GRAIN 4 4 4
14/33 33 |922-04-43-7 B B BELT CONNECTING BASE PLATE £ SET 1 1 1
14/34 34 |922-04-44-2 HEZ2 134 FRAME CONNECTING PLATE # BAR 4 6 8
14/35 35 |922-04-36 HLEEEREE (55) STAND CONNECTING PLATE iE BAR 1 1 1
14/36 36 |922-04-73-1 U2 /7742 LEFT STRETCH FRAME SUPPORT £ SET 4 6 8
14/37 37 |922-04-73-2 A5+ %2 RIGHT STRETCH FRAME SUPPORT £ SET 4 6 8
14/38 38 [197-16-9008 S H M4 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 24 36 48

15. Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM (TWO HEADS)

a1 /) C Az

2&?&,« FEN Es A B fir CONSUMPTION

TSINO. 0. DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C

15/1 1 |900-03-03 6003%#%E SET®15 6003 BALL BEARING 915 1 PEECE 4 4

15/2 2 [900-16-45 M X E G222 M5*6 SCREW 7 GRAIN 8 8

15/3 3 [900-03-02 6003417k 6003 BALL BEARING A PIECE 4 4

15/4 4 [922-04-06 IR EH Y B (1-2)k DRVER MAIN BELR WHEEL BASE 1 PIECE 2 2

15/5 5 |922-03-34 Bk BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 2 2

15/6 6 [900-16-50 RIEEIE22M6*8 SCREW % GRAIN 4 4

1517 7 [900-03-17-11 IRz HiP15 DRIVER AXIS 8 BAR 2 2

15/8 8 [922-04-04 JEH%E SETP15 CONNECTING SET 1 PIECE 2 2

15/9 9  [900-16-49 AEE 1222 M6*6 SCREW i GRAIN 12 12

15/10 10 |922-04-70 Yig BALEE(1. 23%)  Y-AXIS MOTOR BASE 1 PIECE 1 1

15/11 11_|922-04-02 864K/ HHLP9.5 86 DRIVER MOTOR 49.5 ESET 1 1

15/12 12 |900-16-20 R F1222M5*20 SCREW #1 GRAIN 4 4

15/13 13 [197-16-9011 ssEE H M5 FLEXIBLE WASHER A PIECE 4 4

15/14 14 |900-16-35 A7 1222 M8*25 SCREW i GRAIN 12 12

15/15 15 |197-16-2004 2% H M8 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 20 20

15/16 16 |197-16-1005 T4 M8 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 20 20

15117 17_|900-16-36 R F1%222M8*30 SCREW %1 GRAIN 8 8

15/18 18 |922-04-09-1 Vi 3K 3 (%) Y-DRIVER(LEFT) 1 PIECE 1 1

15/19 19 |922-04-09-2 YA 33 (4) Y-DRVER(RIGHT) A PIECE 1 1

15/20 20 |922-04-66 #2237 22 FRAME SUPPORT 1 PIECE 2 2

15/21 21 [900-16-119 RN AL~ M6*55 SCREW i GRAIN 4 4

15/22 22 [922-04-08 A R FE(1-2)/y BELT WHEEL BASE 1 PEECE 2 2

15/23 23 [922-07-19-1 AT R H D12 BELT WHEEL AXIS # BAR 2 2

15/24 24 [900-16-44 A IEE 222 M4A*6 SCREW 1 GRAIN 4 4

15/25 25 [922-07-17 BEHEEP17*P1212 BALL BEARING 1 PIECE 4 4

15/26 26 |922-04-48 YA YRS Al S 45 46 FRONT BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 2 2

15/27 27 [900-16-98 f& k45416 INFLATION PIN 4 PIECE 24 24

15/28 28 [900-16-07 R FI222M4*10 SCREW #1 GRAIN 24 24

15/29 29 [922-04-11 Yia 3R 5 $41580 Y-AXIS DRVER RAIL 18 BAR 2 4

15/30 30 [922-07-20 3/ FOUR WHEEL A PIECE 2 2




’f&utterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

15/31 31 |922-04-60 i LABKE) JEAR (75) Y-AXIS DRIVE PRESS PLATE(LEFT) 4 PIECE 1 1
15/32 32 |922-04-60 Yi BABRE) E A (F5) Y-AXIS DRIVER PRESS PLATE(RIGHT) 4 PIECE 1 1
15/33 33 [900-20-17 PUBR i T 458 LIMITION SWITCH PLATE 4 PIECE 1 1
15/34 34 [197-16-1002 T2 M4 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 8 8
15/35 35 [900-16-06 RAfAIZ22M4*8 SCREW % GRAIN 2 2
15/36 36 |900-16-08 RAfEI222M4*12 SCREW # GRAIN 12 12
15/37 37 |197-16-9008 S H M4 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 6 6
15/38 38 |922-07-21 MR EBF2E(1-23%) STAND CONNECTING HOSE RACK 4 PIECE 2 2
15/39 39 [922-04-33-1 B 5500-20% BELT 1 BAR 2 2
16. Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE FIFTEEN HEADS)
HeIFEC AR
Z)BMP?N?EN FSEN Hs & i CONSUMPTION

TSINO. o. DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C
16/1 1 [900-03-03 60034i1= SET 6003 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 6 6 6
16/2 2 [900-16-45 R E 1222 M5*6 SCREW i GRAIN 14 14 14
16/3 3 [900-03-02 600347k 6003 BALL BEARING 1 PIECE 6 6 6
16/4 4 922-04-05 RN E R E (&) DRVERMAIN SHAFT BELT WHEEL BASE 4 PIECE 2 2 2
16/5 5 [922-04-45 B (5F) BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 3 3 3
16/6 6 [900-16-49 RIEE 1222 M6*6 SCREW # GRAIN 6 6 6
16/7 7 [900-03-17-12 IRE)EIP15 DRVER AXIS £ SET 1 1 1
16/8 8 [900-09-04 6004417k i 604 BALL BEARING 1 PEECE 1 1 1
16/9 9 [900-09-02 | % CLIP SPRING 4 PIECE 1 1 1
16/10 10 |900-09-03 &8 F 600440 K (41M742) BALL BEARING 1 PIECE 1 1 1
16/11 11 |922-04-28 BH BELT 18 BAR 1 1 1
16/12 12 |922-07-15 E% Bkt (204K52) TIMING BELT WHEEL 4 PIECE 2 2 2
16/13 13 |900-16-55 R fI222M8*10 SCREW % GRAIN 4 4 4
16/14 14 |900-16-19 R fI222M5*16 SCREW %1 GRAIN 3 3 3
16/15 15 |900-16-43 HEEIE22MA*4 SCREW #1 GRAIN 2 2 2
16/16 16 |922-04-18 FE4AK L4 {4 BOX TENSION BEARING WHEEL ASM £ SET 1 1 1
16/17 17 [197-16-2003 @i H M6 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 5 5 5
16/18 18 |900-16-30 AR FEIR22M6*20 SCREW i GRAIN 4 4 4
16/19 19 |900-16-119 RN FEIRL2ME*55 SCREW i GRAIN 1 1 1
16/20 20 [922-04-19 H0EE EEEE]E 4 E TIMING BELT WHEEL BASE 4 PIECE 1 1 1
16/21 21 [900-03-17-13 POTEIEEEE S e B i TMING BELT WHEEL BASE AXIS 8 BAR 1 1 1
16/22 22 [900-03-19 i3 SET®15 CONNECTING SET 4 PIECE 2 2 3
16/23 23 [900-16-53 A EE 1222 M8*6 SCREW 77 GRAIN 16 16 24
16/24 24 [922-04-71 Yia LS4, 6. 8) Y-AXIS MOTOR BASE 4 PIECE 1 1 1
16/25 25 [900-08-01-3 Y253 BBl Y-AXIS BUSH MOTOR E SET 1 1 1
16/26 26 |197-16-2004 24 H M8 SPRING WASHER 1 PIECE 25 25 25
16/27 27 [900-16-36 RN FEIR22M8*30 SCREW i GRAIN 21 21 21
16/28 28 [197-16-1005 i M8 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 25 25 25
16/29 29 [922-04-10-1 Y 3K 50 (%) Y-DRVER(LEFT) 4 PIECE 1 1 1
16/30 30 [922-04-10-2 Yia 3550 () Y-DRVER(RIGHT) A PIECE 1 1 1
16/31 31 [900-16-35 A7 FI222M8*25 SCREW 1 GRAIN 4 4 4
16/32 32 [922-15-20 %% SUPPORT 42 BAR 2 2 2
16/33 33 [900-16-11 A7 22 M4*20 SCREW i GRAIN 4 4 4
16/34 34 [197-16-9008 B8 H M4 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 4 4 4
16/35 35 [197-16-1002 T4 H M4 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 6 6 6
16/36 36 [900-16-119 A1 22M6*55 SCREW % GRAIN 4 4 4
16/37 37 [922-04-07 IREh P e (k) DRVER BELT WHEEL BASE 4 PIECE 3 3 3
16/38 38 [922-07-19 R EIPD12 BALL BEARING AXIS 18 BAR 3 3 3
16/39 39 [900-16-44 A EE 1222 M4*6 SCREW 1 GRAIN 4 4 4
16/40 40 |922-07-18 BEHHIED16*P1210 BALL BEARING 4 PIECE 6 6 6
16/41 41 |922-04-46 Y KA Bl 4558 FRONT Y-AXIS DRIVER BELT WHEEL 1 PIECE 3 3 3
16/42 42 [900-16-98 k5416 INFLATION PIN 1 PIECE 40 40 40
16/43 43 [900-16-07 RN FEIRZZM4A*10 SCREW i GRAIN 40 40 40
16/44 44 [922-04-12 YA IR §41650 Y-AXIS DRIVER RAIL 18 BAR 4 4 4
16/45 45 [922-04-34-1 B4¥500-30% BELT # BAR 2 2 2
16/46 46 922-04-22-1 IRz AZE DRVER 1 PEECE 2 2 2
16/47 47 |922-04-22-2 WA ZEEH DRVER PRESS PLATE 4 PIECE 2 2 2
16/48 48 [900-16-08 A2 22 M4*12 SCREW i GRAIN 18 18 18
16/49 49 [900-20-17 PUR AL T 454 LIMITION SWITCH PLATE 1 PIECE 1 1 1
16/50 50 [900-16-06 RN FHIRZ2M4*8 SCREW i GRAIN 2 2 2
16/51 51 [922-04-25-1 f#l# X %= OVERHEAD 4 PIECE 1 1 1
16/52 52 [922-04-25-2 B3 K £ EH OVERHEAD PRESS PLATE 4 PIECE 1 1 1
16/53 53 [197-16-1004 SE#4H M6 PLANT WASHER 4 PIECE 2 2 2
16/54 54 [922-04-34-2 Bl4E 9Kz 74 OVERHEAD DRVER BELT 18 BAR 1 1 1
16/55 55 |922-04-11 Y 355 $:41580 Y-AXIS DRIVER RAIL 8 BAR 2 2 2
16/56 56 [922-04-26 Bl# 3R 2% OVERHEAD DRIVER BASE 1 PIECE 1 1 1
16/57 57 [900-20-13 %3 L fE S BUSH MOTOR COVER 4 PIECE 1 1 1
16/58 58 [900-16-108 +FF L AIE224*16 SCREW i GRAIN 4 4 4
16/59 59 [922-04-72-1 8|05 7% OVERHEAD DRIVER COVER 4 PIECE 1 1 1
16/60 60 |922-04-72-2 8|30 =2~ OVERHEAD DRIVER COVER 4 PIECE 1 1 1
16/61 61 [922-04-72-3 {8l3 957157 OVERHEAD DRIVER COVER 1 PECE 1 1 1
16/62 62 [900-16-74 +F A L I8224*8 SCREW 10 10 10




&?Eutterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.

(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

17. THREAD HOOKING ASSEMBLY (TWO HEADS)

IS C AR
omPoNEN |F® ES &% FAr CONSUMPTION

tsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  T991-c [902-C [ 904-C [ 906-C | 908-C
171 1 W% SOLENOD £ SET 1 2
1712 2 |900-06-01-1 W14 2J2% %% SOLENOID THREAD HOLDER % SET 1 2
1713 3 [197-14-1002 82 EM4 NUT W GRAN | 2 4
17/4 4 [900-16-06 M7 f88 72 M4"8 SCREW # GRAN | 2 4
17/5 5 [197-16-1002 £ M4 PLANT WASHER A~PECE | 2 4
17/6 6 [900-16-43 N R 1852 M4*4 SCREW # GRAN | 2 4
18. THREAD HOOKING ASSEMBLY (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE FIFTEEN HEADS)
BeFEC AR
OMPONEN FSN s & Ffir CONSUMPTION

tsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  T901-c [902-c [ 904-c [ 906-C [ 908-C
1811 1 |900-06-01 %)= - THREAD HOLDER ASM £ SET 6 8 | 10
1812 2 [900-06-05 80 (‘%) Wil MOTOR £ SET 1 1 1
18/3 3 [900-06-06 80 (/4%k) NI MOTOR HOLDER BASE 2 PEECE 1 1 1
18/4 4 [900-06-02 (g EC 41T NEEDLE BAR DRVE CAM ASM £ SET 1 1 1
18/5 5 [900-16-50 75 8222 M6"8 SCREW % GRAIN 2 2 2
18/6 6 [900-16-19 A 222 M5*16 SCREW 7 GRAIN 4 4 4
1817 7 [197-14-1004 $ZEM6 NUT % GRAIN 2 2 2
18/8 8 [900-10-02 )£ FT%% THREAD HOLDER TENSION JOINT 4 PEECE 2 2 2
18/9 9 [900-10-01 5251 fT. THREAD HOLDER TENSION % SET 1 1 1
18/10 10_|900-16-06 A7 8222 M4*8 SCREW % GRAIN 12 | 16 | 20
1811 11_[197-16-1002 T4 M4 PLANT WASHER 4 PEECE 12 | 16 | 20
19. CAP DRIVER
WIS C -
ompoNEN | F=N &5 B Ffir CONSUMPTION

tsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  T901.c[902-c [ 904-c [ 906-C | 908-C
19/1 1 |922-05-01 B354 CAP DRVER ASM £ SET 1 2 2 6 8
1972 2 [900-16-08 A BIRZM4*12 SCREW 2 PIECE 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
19/3 3 [197-16-1002 45 £ M4 PLANT WASHER “ PEECE 2 4 8 | 12 | 16
20. CAP HOLDER
WEIFSC AR
omponen [F3N AS & A CONSUMPTION

tsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  T901-c [902-c | 904-c [ 906-C | 908-C
20/1 1_|922-05-02 TEEEZ1{% CAP BASE ASM £ SET 1 2 2 6 8
21. CAP FRAME
WEIFSC AR
ompoNEeN |FEN i &7 i CONSUMPTION

tsiNo. | O | DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT  T901.c [902-C [ 904-c | 906-C [ 908-C
21/1 1 |922-05-01-1 TE4EZ (- CAP DRIVE SET E SET 1 2 4 6 8
22. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY
BB/ EC _ ik
omponen | 3N DIA ﬁw N NﬁzﬁE Eﬁ}ﬁLT CONSUMPTION

tsino. | & G o. u 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C
221 1_[900-07-01 22 i THREAD STAND BASE PLATE % SET 7 1 1 1 1
2212 2 |922:05-06 42777 £ THREAD STAND SHAFT 18 BAR 2 2
2212 2 [900-07-02-1 37 4L (43) THREAD STAND SHAFT(SHORT) 12 BAR 3 2 5
2213 3 [900-07-02-2 4T (&) THREAD STAND SHAFT(LONG) 1 BAR 3 4 5
22/4 4 [900-07-03 P31 % 4% ARC SUPPORT A PECE | 2 2 3 4 5
22/5 5 [197-16-1007 T4 M12 PLANT WASHER T PECE | 2 2
22/5 5 [197-16-1006 45 M10 PLANT WASHER 1 PEECE 6 8 | 10
22/6 6 [197-14-1007 SZIEM12 NUT 4 PEECE 6 8 | 10
227 7 [900-07-08 1B 2247 ARM SPOOL PIN 8 BAR 9 | 18 | 36 | 54 | 72
22/8 8 [197-16-0011 2341 M5 FLEXIBLE WASHER APECE | 9 | 18 | 36 | 54 | 72
22/9 9 [197-16-1003 SE#iH M5 PLANT WASHER T PECE | 13 | 22 | 36 | 54 | 72
22/10 10_[197-14-1003 BZ1EM5 NUT T~PECE | 9 | 18 | 36 | 54 | 72
22/11 11_|900-07-05 2222 TENSION £ SET 9 | 18 | 36 | 54 | 72
22/12 12 [197-106-0206 + = [ SL1247M5* 10 SCREW % GRAN | 8 8 9 | 12 | 15
22/13 13_|900-07-06 %% SETINSULATOR A~PECE | 18 | 36 | 72 | 108 | 144
22114 14_[900-21-09 4220 A THREAD STAND SUPPORT A 18 BAR 2 2 2 2 2
22115 15_[900-21-10 4:20% 1B THREAD STAND SUPPORT B 12 BAR 1 1 1 1 1
22/16 16_900-21-11 4:20% 1% C THREAD STAND SUPPORT C 18 BAR 1 1 1 1 1
22117 17_900-16-29 A7 A2 M6™12 SCREW # GRAN | 22 | 2 6 8 | 10
22/18 18_[922-05-03 2 THREAD STAND DRVER SPACER 18 BAR 2 2
22/19 19 [900-16-19 AAFBIZ72M5"16 SCREW HGRAN | 4 4
22120 20 [900-16-21 A fIE /M5 25 SCREW % GRAN | 4 2




&?Eutterflq BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE PARTS BOOK

1. BUTTERFLY MULTI-HEAD TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINES, RANGING FROM 3 NEEDLES TO 15 NEEDLES, STANDARD TO CUSTOMIZED EMBROIDERY AREA... IS DEVIDED INTO 23 DIAGRAMS.
2. IN EACH DIAGRAM, ALL PARTS ARE INDICATED WITH A DIGITAL WHICH IS USED TO LOCATE IT IN THE PARTS BOOK.
(FOR EXAMPLE, DIGRAM 5-MACHIHNE HEAD COMPONENTS & PART 25, IT IS 5/25. Press CTRL+F AND INPUT 5/25, THE PART IS LOCATED.)

3. FILL UP THE AFTER-SALES APPLICATION FORM WITH REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SEND IT TO BUTTERFLY. THE APPLICATION FORM COULD BE FOUND RIGHT NEXT TO THE DIAGRAM FORM.

23. EMBORIDERY FRAME

i/ (o] AR
;B“{;?Ni,q FE &S B Hfir CONSUMPTION
TSINO. o DIAGRAM NO. NAME UNIT 901-C [ 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C

23/1 1 |922-21-01 1% M A4 BORDER FRAME FRONT 8 BAR 1 1

23/2 1 |922-21-02 1% F#THE BORDER FRAME FRONT # BAR 1 1 1

23/2 2 [922-21-03 1% /5HE BORDER FRAME BACK 8 BAR 1 1

23/2 2 [922-21-04 # M /51E BORDER FRAME BACK 48 BAR 1 1 1

23/3 3 [922-21-05 J)JEHE STAND FRAME 1 BAR 2 2

23/3 3 [922-21-06 Y [EHE STAND FRAME 18 BAR 2 2 2

23/4 4 [922-15-23 2% IRON ROD 48 BAR 1 1 1 1 1

23/5 5 [900-14-01-3 HEEFEY (/) FRAME CORNER ATTANCHMENT(SMALL) 4 PIECE 4 4

23/5 5 [900-14-01-1 HEZEMHE (K) FRAME CORNER ATTANCHMENT(BIG) 4 PIECE 4 4 4

23/6 6 |900-14-02-1 T4 N i 22 M6*12 SCREW i GRAIN 18 19 29 31 33

23/7 7 [900-14-03-1 FEHE WICK £ BAR 4 4

23/7 7 [900-14-03-2 FEHE WICK 8 BAR 6 6 8
24. ACCESSORIES
HYIFEC AR
Zuwﬁfnin FEN ES & Hfir CONSUMPTION

TSINO. °. DIAGRAMNO. NAME UNIT 901-C | 902-C | 904-C | 906-C | 908-C

24/1 1 [900-09-09 =R %4F 3 EYES CONNECTING ROD H PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
2412 2 [900-09-11 1545 NO.1 PIN H PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/3 3 [900-09-16 IRzhes DRVER H PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/4 4 [900-12-13 %tH#F NEEDLE BAR 18 BAR 2 2 2 2 2
24/5 5 [900-12-17 T4EHIER STAINLESS STEEL PRESSER A PIECE 3 3 3 3 3
24/6 6 [900-12-19 Rt 22 SCREW £ SET 3 3 3 3 3
2417 7 [900-12-14-1/900-12-1_k F3E A UPPER&LOWER DEAD POINT £ SET 2 2 2 2 2
24/8 8 [900-12-07 Pk2EH TAKING-UP PIN H PIECE 3 3 3 3 3
24/9 9 [900-12-08 A% ROUND GEAR H PIECE 3 3 3 3 3
24/10 10 |900-09-19 46 HALF CIRCLE GEAR H PIECE 3 3 3 3 3
24/11 11_|900-12-15/900-12-16| £ Fai#i%E SPRING £ SET 3 3 3 3 3
24/12 12 |900-12-18 O[5 0 GASKET A PIECE 8 8 8 8 8
24/13 13 |900-09-32 B HL2 % JUMP SOLENOID A PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/14 14 |900-12-41 #l4411# NEEDLE £ BAG 1 1 1 1 1
2415 15 |900-03-11 %= BOBBIN CASE H PIECE 2 3 5 7 9
24/16 16 |900-03-12 5 BOBBIN H PIECE 2 4 8 12 16
24/17 17__[900-03-13 JiEHE HOOK H PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/18 18 |900-17-30-1 R HIRE HEXAGON WRENCH £ SET 1 1 1 1 1
24119 19 |900-14-06 #i3(K) BORDER FRAME CLIP(LONG) 18 BAR 4 8 14 18 22
24/20 20 [900-08-14 4= MIRCO SWITCH H PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/21 21 |900-12-24/900-12-22{ 4 #5#41*9/1*6 CRABGRASS WASHER % BAR 4 4 4 4 4
24/22 22 [900-09-24.-25.-26  |i&%6.9.12 SLIP £ BAR 1 1 1 1 1
24/23 23 [922-01-25 184551 CAP EMBRODIERY NEEDLE PALTE Ht BLOCK 1 2 4 6 8
24124 24 [922-05-02 1§4% CAP DRIVE SET 1 PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24125 25 [922-05-01-2 1EE CAP RING 1 PIECE 1 2 4 6 8
24/26 26 |922-08-01/-1/-2/-3/92] B }1ZZ CLOTHES STRETCH FRAME £ SET 1 1 1 1 1
24/27 27 [197-22-9049 KR ~ RRHHEZ, SCREW 4 PIECE 4 4 4
24/28 28 [197-99-1542 454422 BOBBIN WINDER H PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/29 29 [197-99-1783 T E% TOOL BOX A PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/30 30 [197-07-9003.-9010.90—. +F R4/ 7]3#.54 SCREW KNIFE B PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/31 31 [197-99-1397 /B 7] SCISSORS 8 PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/32 32 [197-09-1003 ERI FELT 8 PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/33 33 [197-99-9244 i#3E OlL POT R PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/34 34 [197-07-3002.-3005.-3 F O3k E DRVER B PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/35 35 [197-99-1319 B4 PINCERS B PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/36 36 [197-99-1545 $&H: BLOCK H PIECE 2 2 2 2 2
24/37 37 [900-11-23 J#sEs ALARM WHEEL £ SET 2 2 2 2 2
24/38 38 [900-02-03-6 &REGE FUSE 4 BAG 1 1 1 1 1
24/39 39 [900-11-22 P23 TAKE-UP SPRING A PIECE 3 3 3 3 3
24/40 40 [922-02-02-10 528545 INSTRUCTION & PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/41 41 [197-105-0049 U#f U DISK A PIECE 1 1 1 1 1
24/42 42 [922-05-01-3 = 52 DOCUMENTS CLAMP 4 PIECE 4 8 16 24 32
24/43 43 [900-16-105 F1HR#% 22 NEEDLE PLANT SCREW 4 PIECE 8 8 8 8 8
24/44 44 [900-16-11/900-16-12| /<1822 4*20/4*25 HEXAGONAL SOCKET SCREW4*20/4*25 4 PIECE 10 10 10 10 10
24/45 45 |900-16-42 AR 2 223*5 HEXAGONAL SOCKET SET SCREW 4 PIECE 5 5 5 5 5
24/46 46 [900-16-06 LTI AR SCREW 4 PIECE 8 8 8 8 8
24/47 47 [900-16-120 A I8 22M12*35 HEXAGONAL SOCKET SCREWM12*35 % GRAIN 4 4
24/48 48 [900-16-09 AR 24 M4*16 HEXAGONAL SOCKET SCREWM4*16 # GRAIN 2 4 8 12 16
24/49 49 [900-16-28 A7 1222M6*10 SCREW M6*10 # GRAIN 6 8 12 14 16
24/50 50 |197-16-1002 SE#4H M4 PLANT WASHER M4 4 PECE 2 4 8 12 16
24/51 51 [197-16-9008 SR H M4 FLEXIBLE WASHER 4 PIECE 2 4 8 12 16
24/52 52 [900-16-18 A 222 M5*12 SCREWM5*12 1 GRAIN 1 2 4 6 8




1. FRAME AND TABLE (TWO HEADS)




2. FRAME AND TABLE (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE FIFTEEN HEADS)




3. CONTOUR CASE/CONTROL PANEL (TWO HEADS)




4. CONTOUR CASE/CONTROL PANEL (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE HEADS)




5. MACHINE HEAD COMPONENTS




6. NEEDLE BAR BASE




7. HOOK CASE COMPONENTS




8. COLOR-CHANGE BOX (TWO HEADS)




9. COLOR-CHANGE BOX (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE FIFTEEN HEADS)




10. THREAD PRE-TENSION ASSEMBLY

r“___"‘___'_”?

@’@@@m

Bed @OGOE()




11. TRIMMER COMPONENTS




12. DRIVER COMPONENTS




13. X-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM (TWO HEADS)

AT

[y
-

a1 B R | 0O S







15. Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM (TWO HEADS)




16. Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE FIFTEEN HEADS)




17. THREAD HOOKING ASSEMBLY (TWO HEADS)




18. THREAD HOOKING ASSEMBLY (FOUR SIX EIGHT TEN TWELVE FIFTEEN HEADS)

| &

9

]

r\ 3
mmr.fmmr(m@ ‘

7
\
9




19. CAP DRIVER




20. CAP HOLDER




21. CAP FRAME




22. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY




23. EMBORIDERY FRAME




BUTTERFLY BRAND MULTI HEAD MACHINE PARTS BOOK

CONTRACT NO:

APPLICANT:

APPLICATION DATE:

SERIAL NUMBER:

Y Butterfly

DIAGRAM/PART.

QUANTITY

REMARKS

REMARKS:







